DeZURIK KGN CAST STAINLESS
STEEL KNIFE GATE VALVES
BULLETIN 29.00-1
DECEMBER 2011
Design & Construction
DeZURIK Stainless Steel Knife Gate Valves are designed
for on-off applications. They feature a cast corrosion
resistant body in 304 or 316 stainless steel. The stem

Ordering
To order give the complete valve and actuator
identification by specifying the order code for each item
as shown. An example is shown for your reference.
Valve Style
Give valve style code as follows:
KGN = Cast Knife Gate Valves
Valve Size (1)
Give valve size code as follows:
2 =  2” 50mm 12 = 12” 300mm
3 =  3” 80mm 14 = 14” 350mm
4 =  4” 100mm 16 = 16” 400mm
6 =  6” 150mm 18 = 18” 450mm
8 =  8” 200mm 20 = 20” 500mm
10 = 10” 250mm 24 = 24” 600mm
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
MSU = Metal Seated, Uni-Directional
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
F1 = ANSI B16.5 150 Lb. drilling
Note 1: Gate roller supports are required on 24” valves when not mounted in the
upright position. Contact DeZURIK for ordering information.
Ordering Example
KGN,6,MSU,F1,S2,MSP,S2-M*Actuator
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
S1
S2
=
=
304 Stainless Steel
316 Stainless Steel
Packing Material
Give packing material code as follows:
Standard Packing:
MSP = Standard Packing Fiber to 500°F
(260°C)  (pH Range 4-10)
Special Packing (Refer to Price Adders):
CWP = High Temperature Braided Packing
with one ring copper wire braided
Scraper to 500°F (260°C)
(pH Range 4-10)
TDP = Dry Service with Teflon Cord to
500° F (260°C) (pH Range 0-14)
HBP = High Temperature Braided Packing
to 1000°F (540°C) (pH Range
4-10)
Gate Material
Give gate material code as follows:
S1
S2
=
=
304 Stainless Steel
316 Stainless Steel
Seat Material
Give seat material code as follows:
M = Metal Seated, to 1000°F (537°C)
5
Valve
Size
Actuator
Order
Code
Max. Pressure Differential (psi/kPa)
On-Off
Dry Solids,
Slurries,
Paper Stock
Liquids
&
Gases
2”
50mm
CY-PC4 100
690
150
1030
3”
80mm
CY-PC4 100
690
150
1030
4”
100mm
CY-PC4 100
690
150
1030
6”
150mm
CY-PC6 100

Actuator Sizing
Handwheel Actuators
Valve Size Order Code
Max. Pressure Differental
(psi/kPA)
2”
50mm
MN-HD10 150
1030
3”
80mm
MN-HD10 150
1030
4”
100mm
MN-HD10 150
1030
6”
150mm
MN-HD12 150
1030
8”
200mm
MN-HD12 150
1030
10”
250mm
MN-HD14* 150
1030
12”
300mm
MN-HD14* 150
1030
14”
350mm
MN-HD18* 125
860
16”
400mm
MN-HD18* 100
690
18”
450mm
MN-HD24* 75
520
20”
500mm MN-HD24* 50
340